

Buncombe County Board of Commissioners Request for Board Action

Meeting Date: 8/6/2019

New Business

Department: Recreation Services **Presenter(s):** Jennifer Barnette, Budget

Contact(s): Jennifer Barnette, Budget; Josh O'Conner, Recreation Services

Subject: Reems Creek Greenway Project

On June 19, 2018, the Board of Commissioners approved a General Fund transfer of \$60,000 for the Reems Creek Greenway Project. In addition to the dollars Buncombe County approved, the Town of Weaverville, whose jurisdiction includes the Reems Creek Greenway, will contribute a \$60,000 match. This \$120,000 will comprise 20% of the project budget, while the North Carolina Department of Transportation (NCDOT) will provide \$480,000, or the remaining 80%. As NCDOT approves project stages, they will reimburse Buncombe County. With this amendment, the total project budget will be \$600,000.

 Buncombe County (Budgeted)
 \$60,000

 Town of Weaverville
 \$60,000

 NCDOT
 \$480,000

 Total
 \$600,000

Recommended Motion & Requested Action: Approve this capital projects ordinance of \$540,000 for the Reems Creek Greenway.

County Manager's comments and Recommendation:

The County Manager agrees with this recommendation to approve this capital projects ordinance of \$540,000.